
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2637
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2010
EXPANSION OF NORTH AND CENTRAL RAILWAYS
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposal for the expansion of the North and Central Railways;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of the companies selected for the above work;

(d) whether some of the companies among the selected ones have been black-listed by the Railways;and

(e) if so, the details thereof;

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a)&(b): Work for 1057 km of new line are in progress on North Central Railway, out of which 373 km has already been completed.
Details of new line works in progress on North Central Railway are enclosed as Appendix.

(c) to (e): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

